

## NATIONAL FALLEN FIREFIGHTERS FOUNDATION

Phone: 301-447-1365 E-mail: FireHero@FireHero.org Web: www.FireHero.org

For Immediate Release

Media Inquiries: Bob Shilling 443-823-1376

## Help the Survivors of the Fallen Firefighters from Arizona Donate to the Yarnell Hill Fallen Firefighters Fund

The families, friends and colleagues of the 19 firefighters who died in Arizona Sunday night will need immediate help and assistance for years to come. This is the mission of the National Fallen Firefighters Foundation (NFFF).

Please help us in our efforts to support the survivors of these fallen heroes. NFFF, in cooperation with local support efforts in Arizona, has set up a national fund to accept monetary donations to assist the survivors and coworkers of the firefighters who were killed.

To Donate to the Yarnell Hill Fallen Firefighters Fund:

Send checks to: NFFF c/o Yarnell Hill Fallen Firefighters Fund

**P.O. Drawer 498** 

Emmitsburg, MD 21727.

By credit card: <a href="http://www.regonline.com/yarnellhill">http://www.regonline.com/yarnellhill</a>

All donated funds will be used to help the survivors and coworkers as they begin to rebuild their lives and support the programs and services they will need.

"This tragedy has shaken a community and saddened our nation. We want the survivors and coworkers of those firefighters to know that the entire fire service family is thinking of them at this time. We also want to reassure them that the foundation will be at their side ready to offer our support," said Chief Ronald Siarnicki, executive director of the National Fallen Firefighters Foundation.

The Arizona Line of Duty Death Response Team, one of NFFF's Local Assistance State Teams and part of the Arizona Fire Chiefs Association, was activated on Sunday night to provide support.

The United States Congress created the NFFF to lead a nationwide effort to remember America's fallen firefighters. Since 1992, the non-profit foundation has developed and expanded programs to honor fallen fire heroes and assist their families and coworkers. The NFFF also works closely with the U.S. Fire Administration to help prevent and reduce line-of- duty deaths and injuries. For more information on the Foundation and its programs contact us at 301-447-1365 or visit <a href="www.firehero.org">www.firehero.org</a>.